December 21, 2023

NOTICE:

Somerset Utilities, a division of the City of Somerset ("Somerset"), is providing notice that it plans to file with the Public Service Commission on or before December 21, 2023, to increase its wholesale rate to Southeastern Water Association effective for water service rendered on and after January 25, 2024. The proposed rates are as follows:

Monthly Rate Per 1000 Gallons	Current Rate	Proposed Rate	<u> \$ Difference</u>	<u>% Difference</u>
Effective on January 25 [,] 2024	\$2.50	\$2.80	\$0.30	12%
Effective on January 25, 2025	\$2.80	\$3.11	\$0.31	11%
Effective on January 25, 2026	\$3.11	\$3.42	\$0.31	9.99%

Water flowing through the meter(s) before the effective date will be charged at the current rate while water flowing through the meter(s) on and after the effective date will be charged at the proposed rate.

This filing may be examined at Somerset's main office located at 306 E. Mt. Vernon Street, Somerset, KY 42501 or by contacting Nick Bradley, City Clerk, at City of Somerset, 306 E. Mt. Vernon St., phone (606) 679-6366.

The filing may also be examined at the offices of the Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday – Friday from 8:00 am – 4:30 pm or on the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov.

Comments regarding this filing may be submitted by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602; or through its website at <u>http://psc.ky.gov</u>.

The proposed rate is the rate proposed by Somerset in its filing, but the Public Service Commission may order a rate that differs from the proposed rate.

Intervention may be requested by submitting a timely written request for intervention by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602. The request for intervention must establish the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party.

If the Public Service Commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of the providing of this notice, the Public Service Commission may take final action on the filing.

December 21, 2023

NOTICE:

Somerset Utilities, a division of the City of Somerset ("Somerset"), is providing notice that it plans to file with the Public Service Commission on or before December 21, 2023, to increase its wholesale rate to Western Pulaski County Water District effective for water service rendered on and after January 25, 2024. The proposed rates are as follows:

Monthly Rate Per 1000 Gallons	Current Rate	Proposed Rate	<u> \$ Difference</u>	% Difference
Effective on January 25 [,] 2024	\$2.50	\$2.80	\$0.30	12%
Effective on January 25, 2025	\$2.80	\$3.11	\$0.31	11%
Effective on January 25, 2026	\$3.11	\$3.42	\$0.31	9.99%

Water flowing through the meter(s) before the effective date will be charged at the current rate while water flowing through the meter(s) on and after the effective date will be charged at the proposed rate.

This filing may be examined at Somerset's main office located at 306 E. Mt. Vernon Street, Somerset, KY 42501 or by contacting Nick Bradley, City Clerk, at City of Somerset, 306 E. Mt. Vernon St., phone (606) 679-6366.

The filing may also be examined at the offices of the Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday – Friday from 8:00 am – 4:30 pm or on the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov.

Comments regarding this filing may be submitted by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602; or through its website at <u>http://psc.ky.gov</u>.

The proposed rate is the rate proposed by Somerset in its filing, but the Public Service Commission may order a rate that differs from the proposed rate.

Intervention may be requested by submitting a timely written request for intervention by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602. The request for intervention must establish the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party.

If the Public Service Commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of the providing of this notice, the Public Service Commission may take final action on the filing.

		For:	For: City			
		PSC	PSC KY Number: 2			
				Sheet No	1	
City of Somerset Utility		Canc	Cancelling PSC KY Number:			
(Name of Utili				Sheet No	1	
	MONTHLY WHOLE	SALE WATER RATE				
Southeastern	Water Association					
All usage Se	irst Year-Phase One, effective econd Year-Phase Two, effect hird Year-PHase One, effectiv	tive date 01/25/2025	\$3.11 p	er 1000 gallons er 1000 gallons per 1000 gallons		
	aski County Water District					
All usage First Year-Phase One, effective of All usage Second Year-Phase Two, effective All usage Third Year- Phase Three, effective		ve date 01/25/2025	\$3.11	per 1000 gallons per 1000 gallons per 1000 gallons		
E OF ISSUE	December 21, 2023 Month / Day / Year					
E EFFECTIVE	January 25, 2024 Month / Day / Year					

ISSUED BY

TITLE _____

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO._____ DATED_____

Mayor

all a